Time Director & Chief Financial Officer of the Company

for a period of three years with effect from October

30, 2020 to October 29, 2023, liable to retire by

rotation, on the payment of remuneration and other

terms and conditions as set out below:

Remuneration:

a) Fixed Salary: Rs. 12,07,704/- (Rupees Twelve

Lakh Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Four

only) per annum. The fixed salary can be paid as

basic salary and various allowances under the

company Plans & Allowances which is a basket

of various allowances/reimbursements, like

Leave Travel Allowance, Commutation

Allowance, House Rent Allowance etc.